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INDUSTRIES AT HIGHWAY INTERSECTIONS


4344.  SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Government has formulated any plan to set up industrial units to promote industrial development at the intersections of various highways of the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) if not, whether the Government is working on any similar scheme in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) to (d): Government of India for promoting manufacturing and Industrial Development in the country is developing following industrial corridors:

(i) Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC).

(ii) Chennai Bengaluru Industrial Corridor(CBIC)

(iii) Bengaluru-Mumbai Economic Corridor(BMEC)

(iv) Amritsar Kolkata Industrial Corridor(AKIC)

(v) Vizag Chennai Industrial Corridor(VCIC)

The Industrial Corridors are envisaged to provide world class infrastructure. Industrial Cities/Integrated Manufacturing Clusters(IMCs) across the corridors are planned for development on the land provided by State Government near the Railway’s Dedicated Freight Corridors(DFCs), National/ State Highways, Railway and coastal lines.
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